estate or fixed asset, tangible or of any other nature, that from time to time be transferred in 
trust by the Trustor, or by third parties, to the Fiduciary. 

• The Fiduciary may issue and sell mortgage loan bonds through a public offering up to the 

amount of seventy five million dollars (US$75,000,000), legal currency of the United States 
of America; buy mortgage loans to Banco La Hipotecaria, S. A. with funds generated by the 
sale of mortgage loans bonds and, under these activities, exercise all the functions and 
responsibilities of the issuer of securities and mortgagee.